PORTWEST

DX462 - DX4 Hi-Vis Shell Rain Jacket
Collection: DX4

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme Waterproof and
Breathable: 100% Polyester Stretch, 150D, PU Membrane,
160g

Outer Carton: 14

Product information g l
Fresh dynamic design combined with superior stretch breathable fabric .
makes this the most desired hi-vis shell jacket on the market. Packed full of
innovative features including Hi-Vis-Tex Pro heat applied reflective tape,
Texpel Splash water resistant finish and articulated sleeves. This jacket is
guaranteed to make the wearer look great while keeping them safe and
comfortable no matter what the task. '
DX4 i
Stretch your limits with Portwest's most dynamic workwear collection yet.
This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required
of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer
achieves maximum function and style. The DX4™ collection combines high
performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide
unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this
collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from

work to leisure activity. Features

High Visibility . LL%};V::EE,T waterproof fabric with taped seams prevents water
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent P

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with . Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, * Internal pockets for safe storage

comfort, protection and performance. - No shoulder seams for maximum waterproof protection

- Chin guard with internal storm flap provides extra comfort

- Articulated darts for additional shaping

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 - Drawcord adjustable hem
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 - Detachable ID pocket

EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 20,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m2/24hrs)

RIS-3279-TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) - Internal chest pocket

- Vertical and horizontal hood adjustment

- Pack away detachable hood for convenience
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PORTWEST

DX462 - DX4 Hi-Vis Shell Rain Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201401090
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
DX462YERS
DX462YERM
DX462YERL
DX462YERXL
DX462YERXXL
DX462YERXXXL
DX462YER4AXL
DX462YER5XL
DX462YER6XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.8910
0.9220
0.9660
1.0110
1.0480
1.0940
1.1010
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0720
0.0840
0.0840
0.0840
0.0840

EAN13

5036108400836
5036108400829
5036108400812
5036108400843
5036108400850
5036108400867
5036108400805
5036108429936
5036108429943

GTIN/DUN14

15036108885654
15036108885647
15036108885630
15036108885661
15036108885678
15036108885685
15036108885623
15036108916747
15036108916754




