

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX462 - DX4 Hi-Vis Shell Rain Jacket

**Collection:** DX4 **Range:** High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** Portwest Extreme Waterproof and Breathable: 100% Polyester Stretch, 150D, PU Membrane,

160g

**Outer Carton: 14** 

## **Product information**

Fresh dynamic design combined with superior stretch breathable fabric makes this the most desired hi-vis shell jacket on the market. Packed full of innovative features including Hi-Vis-Tex Pro heat applied reflective tape, Texpel Splash water resistant finish and articulated sleeves. This jacket is guaranteed to make the wearer look great while keeping them safe and comfortable no matter what the task.

#### DX4

Stretch your limits with Portwest's most dynamic workwear collection yet. This contemporary collection combines all the technical features required of modern workwear, with many clever innovations to ensure the wearer achieves maximum function and style. The DX4  $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$  collection combines high performance stretch fabrics with robust oxford panels to provide unparalleled ease of movement and supreme flexibility. What defines this collection is the cutting edge designs which allow for a full crossover from work to leisure activity.

## **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 20,000mm, MVP 10,000g/m2/24hrs) RIS-3279-TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



#### **Features**

- Lightweight, waterproof fabric with taped seams prevents water penetration
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- · Internal pockets for safe storage
- $\bullet$  No shoulder seams for maximum waterproof protection
- Chin guard with internal storm flap provides extra comfort
- Articulated darts for additional shaping
- · Drawcord adjustable hem
- Detachable ID pocket
- · Internal chest pocket
- Vertical and horizontal hood adjustment
- · Pack away detachable hood for convenience



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# DX462 - DX4 Hi-Vis Shell Rain Jacket

**Commodity Code: 6201401090** 

**Test House** 

Wash care



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
DX462YERS	Yellow	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.8910	0.0720	5036108400836	15036108885654
DX462YERM	Yellow	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.9220	0.0720	5036108400829	15036108885647
DX462YERL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	30.0	0.9660	0.0720	5036108400812	15036108885630
DX462YERXL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	30.0	1.0110	0.0720	5036108400843	15036108885661
DX462YERXXL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	30.0	1.0480	0.0720	5036108400850	15036108885678
DX462YERXXXL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	35.0	1.0940	0.0840	5036108400867	15036108885685
DX462YER4XL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	35.0	1.1010	0.0840	5036108400805	15036108885623
DX462YER5XL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0840	5036108429936	15036108916747
DX462YER6XL	Yellow	60.0	40.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0840	5036108429943	15036108916754